### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5023109

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
CALLIE CHRISTENSEN	06/25/2018	
KELLY ORIARD	06/25/2018	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SLUMBERKINS INC.	
Street Address:	18422 SE 44TH LANE	
City:	VANCOUVER	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	<b>Postal Code:</b> 98683	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29654525

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (503)224-7329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 503-224-7529

Email: robin@dascenzoiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: DASCENZO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1000 SW BROADWAY, SUITE 1555

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPN 308
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IAN D. GATES
SIGNATURE: /lan D. Gates/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Assignment\_SPN308\_6-25-18#page1.tif source=Assignment\_SPN308\_6-25-18#page2.tif source=Assignment\_SPN308\_6-25-18#page3.tif source=Assignment\_SPN308\_6-25-18#page4.tif source=Assignment\_SPN308\_6-25-18#page5.tif

PATENT 504976363 REEL: 046196 FRAME: 0771

#### **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Callie Christensen, of Vancouver, Washington, United States, and Kelly Oriard, of Vancouver, Washington, United States, believe that we are the inventors of certain improvements in a PLUSH TOY (design), for which a patent application having the above-indicated title was or will be filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 25, 2018 as Serial No. 29/654,525 ("the Present Application"); and

WHEREAS, the Present Application is a continuation patent application of and claims priority to (i) U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/567,775, filed on June 13, 2016, entitled PLUSH TOY, (ii) U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/571,254, filed on July 15, 2016, entitled PLUSH TOY, and (iii) U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/605,235, filed on May 24, 2017, entitled PLUSH TOY (collectively, "the Priority Applications");

WHEREAS, we previously assigned our interest in the Priority Applications to Spoon & Moon, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 18422 SE 44<sup>th</sup> Lane, Vancouver, Washington 98683, and the assignments were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel and Frame numbers 038895/0266, 039168/0922, and 042497/0119;

WHEREAS, as set forth in the Exhibit hereto, effective in Delaware on April 24, 2018 and effective in Washington on April 25, 2018, Spoon & Moon, LLC was converted to Slumberkins Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 18422 SE 44<sup>th</sup> Lane, Vancouver, Washington 98683, and thus Spoon & Moon, LLC and Slumberkins Inc. are one and the same entity; and

WHEREAS, we and Slumberkins Inc. wish to ratify our prior assignments and confirm Slumberkins Inc.'s ownership of the Present Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, we, Callie Christensen and Kelly Oriard, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and to the extent necessary do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to Slumberkins Inc., its successors and assigns, any and all right, title, and interest we have to the Present Application, to all inventions disclosed in the Present Application, to all patents issuing therefrom, to all applications and patents claiming benefit of or claiming priority to the above-identified patent application, to all reissue, continuation, and/or divisional patent applications and patents of the Present Application, and to all applications and patents continuing at least in part

Atty. Docket No. — SPN 308

from the Present Application, in the United States, its territories, and in any and all foreign countries.

We hereby authorize and request the officials in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in the Patent Office of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all patents, when granted, to Slumberkins Inc., or its successors or assigns, as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

Further, we hereby acknowledge and agree that at the time of execution of this confirmatory assignment, we have good and full right and lawful authority to execute this confirmatory assignment and to convey the above-indicated rights to Slumberkins Inc., its successors and assigns. If the serial number and/or filing date of the above-identified patent application are not known or included on this confirmatory assignment at the time of execution, we hereby authorize Slumberkins Inc., and its successors and assigns, to add such serial number and/or filing date hereto.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to Slumberkins Inc., or its representatives, any facts known to us regarding the subject matter of the above-identified patent application, all inventions disclosed therein, and the history thereof, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all related U.S. and foreign patent applications, execute all lawful documents and any assignment papers to effectuate the purpose of this confirmatory assignment, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Slumberkins Inc., and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions and improvements in the United States, its territories, and in any and all foreign countries.

Callie Christensen 2419 NE 182<sup>nd</sup> Court

Vancouver, Washington 98684

Date: 0/25/8

Vitness:		
	(Printed Name)	
	(Signature)	
	(Address)	
	(City, State)	

Page 2 - CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Atty. Docket No. - SPN 308

	Kelly Oriard 18422 SE 44 <sup>th</sup> Lane Vancouver, Washington 98683
	Date: (25/18
Witness:	
(Printed Name)	
(Signature)	
(Address)	

(City, State)

# EXHIBIT

PATENT REEL: 046196 FRAME: 0775

FILED

Secretary of State State of Washington

Date Filed: 04/25/2018

## ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

Effective Date: 04/25/2018 UBI No: 603 572 790

SPOON & MOON LLC, a Washington limited liability company

# SLUMBERKINS INC., a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 25.15 of the Revised Code of Washington ("RCW"), the undersigned hereby executes the following Articles of Conversion:

- The name of the converting entity is Spoon & Moon LLC, a Washington limited liability company ("Converting Entity"). The Converting Entity has been converted into a Delaware corporation.
- The name of the entity after conversion is Slumberkins Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Converted Entity").
- The date the conversion was effective under the provisions of the Delaware 3. April 24, 2018. General Corporation Law was \_\_\_\_
- The conversion was approved as required by Chapter 25.15 RCW and the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- The address of the Converted Entity's principal office for the purposes of service of process under RCW 23.95.450 is:

18422 SE 44th Lane Vancouver, WA 98683-8291

EXECUTED on March 31, 2018.

SPOON & MOON LLC

Title: Authorized Person

Work Order #: 2018042400191185 - I

Received Date: 04/24/2018 Amount Received: \$60.00

**PATENT** REEL: 046196 FRAME: 0776